NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Posted March 23, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: March 28, 2016

<u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m.

<u>PLACE</u>: Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive

Denham Springs, LA 70726

<u>AGENDA</u>: Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

****Pursuant** to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item.

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the March 15, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action proclaiming April as Child Abuse Prevention Month.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action on an Energy Efficiency Assessment for Denham Springs City Hall lighting, authorizing the changing out of 261 fluorescent fixtures to LED lighting at a	
	an estimated net cost of \$7,903.00.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from Rami Maree, representing Rushing Corner, LLC, located at 2366 S. Range Avenue, to obtain an Alcohol-High Class "B" (Retail) License.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on six month sealed bid results for: a) dirt, sand, gravel & limestone; b) ready mix concrete; c) pipe & fire hydrants; d) fuel.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing a public hearing for a noise variance request from Papi's Mexican Cuisine for an outdoor event on May 5, 2015 from 12:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m. Public hearing to be held April 12, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing a public hearing for a noise variance request from La Carreta for an outdoor event on May 5, 2016 from 5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. Public hearing to be held on April 12, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry to enter into an agreement with Applied Concepts, Inc. for 1 Dual-SL and 2 Lidar XS-C's for a 24 month period for an estimated monthly cost of \$241.04.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action in utilizing the services of Christian Outreach Transitional Employment Services.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317